Source: SNL Financial and EEI Finance Department

($ Billions)

r = revised

U.S. INVESTOR-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

Proceeds from Issuance
of Common Equity 2004–2013

2004

Source: SNL Financial and EEI Finance Department

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

2010 2011 2012r 2013

INDUSTRY FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

14 EEI 2013 FINANCIAL REVIEW

Debt-to-Cap Ratio by Category  2013 vs. 2012r
U.S. INVESTOR-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

Note: Dec. 31, 2013 vs. Dec. 31, 2012. Refer to page v for category descriptions.
*No change defined as less than 1.0%

Source: SNL Financial and EEI Finance Department

 Regulated Mostly Regulated Diversified Total Industry
 Number % Number % Number % Number %
Lower 11 29.7% 7 41.2% — — 18 32.7%
Higher 18 48.6% 5 29.4% 1 100.0% 24 43.6%
No Change* 8 21.6% 5 29.4% — — 13 23.6%

Total 37 100% 17 100% 1 100% 55 100%

Capitalization Structure by Category  2013 vs. 2012r
U.S. INVESTOR-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

* Long-term debt not adjusted for (i.e., includes) securitization bonds.

r = revised

Refer to page v for category descriptions.

Source: SNL Financial and EEI Finance Department

  Total Industry   Regulated
  2013Y 2012Yr Change  2013Y 2012Yr Change

Common Equity   343,885   327,694   16,191   195,512   152,237   43,275

Total Preferred Equity   5,068   5,062   7   3,861   1,834   2,028
Long-term Debt
(current & non-current)*  456,734   437,063   19,672   262,004   173,679   88,326

Total Capitalization  805,687   769,818   35,870   461,378   327,750   133,628

Common Equity % 42.7% 42.6% 0.1%  42.4% 46.4% (4.1%)

Preferred Equity % 0.6% 0.7% 0.0%  0.8% 0.6% 0.3%

Long-term Debt % 56.7% 56.8% (0.1%) 56.8% 53.0% 3.8%
Total 100.0% 100.0% —   100.0% 100.0% —

  Mostly Regulated   Diversified
  2013Y 2012Yr Change  2013Y 2012Yr Change

Common Equity   145,564   182,254   (36,690)  2,808   (6,798)  9,606

Total Preferred Equity   1,159   3,111   (1,952)  48   117   (69)
Long-term Debt
(current & non-current)*   192,876   222,248   (29,372)  1,855   41,136   (39,281)

Total Capitalization   339,599   407,613   (68,014)  4,710   34,455   (29,744)

Common Equity % 42.9% 44.7% (1.8%) 59.6% (19.7%) 79.3%

Preferred Equity % 0.3% 0.8% (0.4%) 1.0% 0.3%  0.7%

Long-term Debt % 56.8% 54.5% 2.3%  39.4% 119.4%  (80.0%)
Total 100.0% 100.0% —   100.0% 100.0%  —

INDUSTRY FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

 EEI 2013 FINANCIAL REVIEW 15

Consolidated Balance Sheet
U.S. INVESTOR-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

($ Millions) 12/31/2013 12/31/2012r % Change  $ Change
PP&E in service, gross  1,159,357   1,109,921  4.5%  49,437
Accumulated depreciation   367,562   349,816  5.1%  17,746
 Net property in service  791,795   760,105  4.2%  31,691
Construction work in progress   64,758   62,514  3.6%  2,244
Net nuclear fuel   14,441   14,640  (1.4%) (200)
Other property   5,224   2,069  152.6%  3,156
 Net property & equipment  876,218   839,327  4.4%  36,891

Cash & cash equivalents  14,365   13,688  4.9%  677
Accounts receivable  37,960   35,616  6.6%  2,345
Inventories  24,587   26,012  (5.5%) (1,425)
Other current assets  48,507   49,302  (1.6%) (795)
 Total current assets   125,419   124,618  0.6%  801

Total investments  84,933   71,772  18.3%  13,161
Other assets  205,818   227,868  (9.7%) (22,051)

Total Assets   1,292,388   1,263,585  2.3%  28,802

Common equity  343,885   327,694  4.9%  16,191
Preferred equity  55   70  (22.1%) (16)
Noncontrolling interests  5,014   4,992  0.4%  22
 Total equity  348,953   332,755  4.9%  16,198

Short-term debt  24,957   24,383  2.4%  574
Current portion of long-term debt  25,083   30,337  (17.3%) (5,254)
 Short-term and current long-term debt  50,040   54,720  (8.6%) (4,680)

Accounts payable   59,596   56,734  5.0%  2,862
Other current liabilities  33,753   37,383  (9.7%) (3,630)
Current liabilities   143,389   148,837  (3.7%) (5,448)
Deferred taxes  136,817   123,422  10.9%  13,395
Non-current portion of long-term debt  431,651   406,725  6.1%  24,926
Other liabilities  230,468   250,444  (8.0%) (19,976)
 Total liabilities  942,325   929,428  1.4%  12,897

Subsidiary preferred  1,093   1,397  (21.7%) (304)
Other mezzanine   16   5  221.8%  11
Total mezzanine level   1,109   1,402  (20.9%) (293)

Total Liabilities and Owner's Equity  1,292,388   1,263,585  2.3%  28,802

r = revised
Note: Balance items for all three periods have been adjusted due to M&A-related activity. In particular, the subsidiary
NSTAR Electric is the proxy for the former NSTAR LLC holding company because NSTAR LLC filings are not available.

Source: SNL Financial and EEI Finance Department.

Notes for 2013Y Consolidation
- NV Energy (acquired by MidAmerican 12/19/2013): 2013 FY excluded (BS)
 -CH Energy (acquired by Fortis 6/27/2013): 2013 FY excluded (BS)
- Energy Future Holdings (2013Q4 results delayed): 2013 Q3 included (BS)
- Iberdrola USA (reorganization 2013Q4): 2013Y, 2012Yr, 2011Yr proxies used (BS)